

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 1998/2024

ABDUL MAJEED KHANDAY AND ANR.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

GHULAM HASSAN DAR AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

25.07.2025

Pursuant to Circular No. 2105 of 2025/RG/GS dated 7th July, 2025, the Registry has listed the instant case before this Court for its referral to the Special Mediation Drive.

Having regard to the nature of controversy involved, there is possibility of the parties settling the matter amicably. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the mediation.

Since both the parties are not present, the Coordinator, Main Mediation Centre, High Court of Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh, shall issue notice to both the parties before referring the matter to mediator. The parties may contact the Coordinator through e-mail at Khemrajjudge@gamil.com or on Cell No. 949121282.

This file shall be presented before the Coordinator, Main Mediation Centre, High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, at Srinagar on 3rd August, 2025. The Coordinator shall appoint a mediator at the earliest.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

25.07.2025

"MIR ARIF"