

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1998/2024

Abdul Majeed Khanday and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: *Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad, Adv, vice Mr. Wasim Afzal Rahter, Adv.*

Vs.

Ghulam Hassan Dar and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: *Ms Ifra Meelad, Adv.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.04.2026

01. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.
However, despite service none has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2, as such, he is set ex-parte.
02. Pleadings are complete.
03. An adjournment is sought on behalf of learned arguing counsel appearing for the petitioners, who is stated to be indisposed.
04. Adjourned on the request.
05. List on 7th July, 2026.
06. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"